AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED	
		146163	B. WING		08	C 3/ 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301		701/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	impairment. A Fall 7/10/13 shows a so high risk for falls. On 7/29/13 at 2:20 Nursing Assistant) working properly. E (R2's) alarm on all bed. (R2) don't eve to make sure it's wo (R1's personal bod' 1:15 p.m., E1 (Adm check resident's personal')	Risk Assessment dated ore of 23 indicating R2 is at p.m., E13 (CNA - Certified demonstrated R2's alarm was E13 (CNA) stated, " (R2) had the time in the chair and in the er have it off. We're suppose orking every time we put it y alarm) on". On 7/25/13 at inistrator) verified staff are to rsonal alarms to ensure they perly prior to resident use.	F 3			
	a) The facility shall procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory coof nursing and other	esident Care Policies have written policies and ng all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ng of at least the dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part.				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED				
		146163	B. WING		ns	C 3/ 01/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	the facility and sha by this committee, and dated minutes Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Perso a) Comprehensive with the participation resident's guardian applicable, must decomprehensive carincludes measurabe meet the resident's and psychosocial resident's comprehallow the resident to practicable level of provide for dischar restrictive setting beneeds. The assess the active participar resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility shall and services to attapracticable physical well-being of the reeach resident's corplan. Adequate and care and personal resident to meet the care needs of the red) Pursuant to subscare shall include,	Is shall be followed in operating II be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting. General Requirements for nal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, on of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a re plan for each resident that ble objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental needs that are identified in the nensive assessment, which to attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least assed on the resident's care ment shall be developed with tion of the resident and the nor representative, as in 3-202.2a of the Act) provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest all, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with mprehensive resident care deproperly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each the total nursing and personal resident. Section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following	F99	999			
	and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's cor plan. Adequate and care and personal resident to meet th care needs of the r d) Pursuant to sub- care shall include, and shall be practic seven-day-a-week 3) Objective observa-	ain or maintain the highest al, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with mprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal resident. section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following ced on a 24-hour,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		146163	B. WING			C / 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301		70172013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	determining care refurther medical eva made by nursing stresident's medical reformation of the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident by the resident plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident by the resident by the resident plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the resident by the reside	as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the ecord. Ecautions shall be taken to dents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see eccives adequate supervision revent accidents. Supervision of Nursing upervise and oversee the the facility, including: comprehensive assessment of s, which include medically and medical functional status, al impairments, nutritional nents, psychosocial status, dental condition, activities con potential, cognitive status, ob-to-date resident care plan for	F99	99		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146163	B. WING		08	C 3/ 01/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	agent of a facility s	_	F99 ⁻	99			
	Based on record reinterview, the facilitimplement appropriement a fall after four residents (R1) the sample of severalling from the bed subsequently dying failed to ensure as functioning for two	eview, observation, and ty failed to assess and riate safety measures to removing side rails for one of reviewed for side rail use in the failure resulted in R1 d, receiving a head injury and g from the fall. The facility also sistive devices were properly of four residents (R2 and R4) ents in the sample of seven.					
	states R1 scored a Interview for Menta indicating R1 had s R1's Fall Risk Asse R1 was at high risk Report dated 6/01/ purple bruise was f chin and on R1's le Tear/Bruise of Unk dated 6/03/13 state dependent on nurs (Activities of Daily I chin to chest positi up legs/feet and do	mum Data Set) dated 3/01/13 I three on a BIMS (Brief al Status) assessment severe cognitive impairment. essment dated 6/01/13 shows I for falls. An Incident/Accident 13 at 1:00 p.m., states a dark found on the right side of R1's eft pointer finger. A Skin known Origin Investigation form es, "Final Conclusion: (R1) is ing staff for most ADL's Living). (R1) keeps head and on and during transfers draws bes not bear weight resulting in erviced on (R1) in two person					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED	
		146163	B. WING			C / 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301		01/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	foot and ankle were showed diffuse soft 1:15 p.m., E1 (Adminvestigation of R1's noted on 6/01/13, E Assistant) reported the side rail during written statement d (CNA) states, " E Went in at approxin check and change caught in the side r from the rails, straig finished the check at the nurse (E4 RN - findings. (E4 RN) v said everything look On 7/29/13 at 11:10 went in (on 5/31/13 I was doing check foot was in the rail. red and swollen so checked on it and s incident report or and didn't think it was h p.m., E1 (Administr nor E5 (CNA) docu side rail or assessin 5/31/13. A Side Rail Assess completed by E3 (F side rails at this tim mobility/repositionir rails discontinued	lated 6/03/13 shows R1's right ex-rayed and the x-ray at tissue edema. On 7/25/13 at inistrator) stated during the sinjuries of unknown original is (CNA - Certified Nursing R1's foot had been found in care on the night shift. A hand ated 6/03/13 and signed by E5 went occurred on 5/31/13. Inately 12:05 a.m. to do a on (R1). Seen (R1's) foot was ails. I removed (R1's) foot ightened out (R1's) legs, and change on (R1) then told Registered Nurse) of my went and looked over (R1) and ked okay". In a.m., E5 (CNA) stated, "I and both side rails were up. and change and seen (R1's) I removed it. It was a little I told (E4 RN) Later (E4 RN) arid I didn't have to fill out an anything because (E4 RN) urt". On 7/25/13 at 1:15 ator) verified neither E4 (RN) mented finding R1's foot in the ing R1 for potential injury on	F99	99		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONST			COMPLETED				
		146163	B. WING	;			C 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301)DE	00/0	7172010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	night shift reported caught in the rail. E re-assessed and (F anymore. So that r restraint. So we too verified no other sa place to evaluate R (R1's) side rails. Es a personal body ala in use on 6/09/13 a 11:10 a.m., E5 (CN side rails to turn in l	n 6/07/13 after staff on the R1 had gotten (R1's) feet E3 (RN) stated, "We R1) wasn't able to use the rails nade them (side rails) a bk them off". E3 (RN) fety measures were put in 1's response to removal of B3 (RN) verified R1 did not have 10:00 p.m. On 7/29/13 at A) stated R1 did not use the bed but R1 was able to roll in verified R1 was using a	F99	999			
	10:00 p.m., states in next to (R1's) bed we forehead. The incident transferred to a location of R1's head completates, "Impression hemorrhage (bleed brain) in the right paradjacent hemorrhage subarachnoid blood hematoma". And dated 6/09/13 at 10 Injury 5 by 3.4 (center hemorrhage right parameter) (Z3 - R1's POA - Pod DNR (Do Not Resuintraparenchymal houtcome. (Z3) doe neurologist consulted.	at Report dated 6/09/13 at R1 was found lying on the floor with a laceration to the dent report indicates R1 was all hospital by ambulance at Computed Tomography) scan eted on 6/09/13 at 11:14 p.m.: 1. Large intraparenchymaling into the main part of the arietal lobe with smaller ges and small amount of L. 2. Right frontal scalp Emergency Physician Record:55 p.m. states, " Head entimeter) Intraparenchymal arietal lobe Discussed with ower of Attorney) patient is scitate). Made aware of emorrhage and possible is not want patient admitted or ed. (Z3) wants patient sent ne for comfort care".					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED	
		146163	B. WING				C 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301	1 00/1	5172010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	states, "(R1) returned (R1) non responsive (neurological check Resident remains upon A 72 Hour Charting 3:00 p.m. documen unresponsive bruishoulder, and multiplegs". Nurses' not expired on 6/10/13. A Fall Investigation dependent on nursi (Activities of Daily Lof one for safety. (Frolled to the floor reforehead. (R1) was and received suture handrails and blue simplemented at this on 7/30/13 at 1:10. Physician) stated, "A (bleeding on the braice be fatal if you don't Care Unit), do a new intervention". Or (Emergency Room suffered a head injute brain and in discended and condition work of age and condition work doing surgical intervention	ated 6/10/13 at 1:17 a.m. ed to facility via ambulance e 1:30 a.mNeuros es) initiated - deficit noted. Inresponsive. Pupils fixed". form entry dated 6/10/13 at ets "(R1) continues to be ising to both eyes, left ple bruising on arms and otes dated 6/10/13 state R1 at 5:25 p.m. dated 6/10/13 states, "(R1) is ng staff for most ADLs Living). Transfers with assist R1) was in bed when (R1) esulting in a laceration to (R1's) es sent to (Emergency Room) es to laceration. Bilateral safety mat to bedside	F99	999			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			COMPLETED					
		146163	B. WING				C 01/ 2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999		initely, left to run it's natural	F99	999				
	300.690c) 300.695b)							
	c) The facility shall, Regional Office wit reportable incident incident or accident resident, the facility law enforcement punotify the Regional purposes of this Se Office by phone on Department represiphone that the requoffice by phone had unable to contact the notify the Department hotline. The facility summary of each reto the Department occurrence.	by fax or phone, notify the hin 24 hours after each or accident. If a reportable tresults in the death of a shall, after contacting local ursuant to Section 300.695, Office by phone only. For the ection, "notify the Regional ly" means talk with a entative who confirms over the uirement to notify the Regional sheen met. If the facility is ne Regional Office, it shall ent's toll-free complaint registry shall send a narrative eportable accident or incident within seven days after the						
	Enforcement b) The facility shall enforcement autho where available) in 1) Physical abuse i inflicted on a reside visitor; 2) Physical abuse i	immediately contact local law rities (e.g., telephoning 911 the following situations: nvolving physical injury ent by a staff member or nvolving physical injury ent by another resident, except						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		146163	B. WING		08	C 5 /01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301		70172010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	with dementia or de 3) Sexual abuse of another resident, o 4) When a crime hat by a person other t 5) When a resident than by disease pro c) The facility shall policy concerning to notification, includin 1) Ensuring the saf requiring local law 2) Contacting local involving physical a resident; 3) Contacting policing services in accorda procedure; 4) Seeking advice of potential crime sce	the behavior is associated evelopmental disability; a resident by a staff member, r a visitor; as been committed in a facility han a resident; or death has occurred other ocesses. develop and implement a local law enforcement ng: ety of residents in situations enforcement notification; law enforcement in situations abuse of a resident by another e, fire, ambulance and rescue ance with recommended concerning preservation of a	F99	99		
	Based on record re failed to notify the s that resulted in the	s are not met as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility state agency of an accident death of a resident for one of reviewed for accidents in a				
	Findings include: An Incident/Accider 10:00 p.m., states inext to (R1's) bed we forehead. The incident	nt Report dated 6/09/13 at R1 was found lying on the floor with a laceration to the dent report indicates R1 was al hospital by ambulance at				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		146163	B. WING			C 08/01/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		720 SYC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AMORE 7, IL 62301		.,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	of R1's head comp states, "Impression hemorrhage (bleed brain) in the right padjacent hemorrha subarachnoid bloochematoma". Andated 6/09/13 at 10 Injury 5 by 3.4 (cehemorrhage right p (Z3 - R1's POA - PONR (Do Not Resuintraparenchymal houtcome. (Z3) doeneurologist consult back to nursing hor R1's nurses' noted states, "(R1) return (R1) non responsiv (neurological check Resident remains to A 72 Hour Charting 3:00 p.m. documer unresponsive brushoulder, and multillegs". Nurses' nexpired on 6/10/13 On 7/30/13 at 1:10 Physician) stated, "(bleeding on the brabe fatal if you don't Care Unit), do a neintervention". Or (Emergency Room suffered a head injured in the property of the pro	Computed Tomography) scan leted on 6/09/13 at 11:14 p.m. 1: 1. Large intraparenchymal ing into the main part of the arietal lobe with smaller ges and small amount of d. 2. Right frontal scalp Emergency Physician Record 0:55 p.m. states, " Head entimeter) Intraparenchymal arietal lobe Discussed with ower of Attorney) patient is escitate). Made aware of emorrhage and possible s not want patient admitted or ed. (Z3) wants patient sent me for comfort care". lated 6/10/13 at 1:17 a.m. ed to facility via ambulance e 1:30 a.m Neuros (s) initiated - deficit noted. In the initiated of the initiate	F99	99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146163	B. WING		ns	C 3/ 01/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRE HEALTHCARE C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 720 SYCAMORE QUINCY, IL 62301	•	0/01/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Power of Attorney) to ICU (Intensive Caconsult, or surgery facility for comfort of age and condition with doing surgical interview admitted (R1) measures. But deficit course, the injury with An IDPH (Illinois Defication form dastates, "Resident laceration to head. for evaluation. Retuction for evaluation. Completed by E1 (A 6/09/13 incident invitation) for the 24 Hour Proport. On 7/25/13 at 1:15 verified R1's death in IDPH Notification for agency's regional of verified there was not resulted.	(Z3) didn't want (R1) admitted are Unit), a neurological to (R1) was returned to the are. For someone of (R1's) we would probably not be wention anyway. We would to ICU and continued comfort initely, left to run it's natural	F99	99		